STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Date: 7/1/2022

Tier

Range

Job Title

A
Annual

B
Annual

Cc

Annual

D
Annual

E
Annual

01T5

01

SENIOR PAYROLL ANALYST

NATIVE AMERICAN INDIAN CENTER CLASSIFIED
COORDINATOR
COORDINATOR HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS
AUDITOR
BUDGET ANALYST - BUSINESS SERVICES
BUDGET ANALYST - STATE AND FEDERAL
BOND CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTANT

SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR

$79,185.54

$83,144.82

$87,302.06

$91,667.15

$96,250.52

02

SCHOOL READINESS COORDINATOR

PROGRAM COORDINATOR - SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES
COORDINATOR - PARENTS COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT

ENERGY EDUCATION SPECIALIST

$84,728.53

$88,964.95

$93,413.20

$98,083.86

$102,988.06

03

DISABILITY COORDINATOR
MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN
SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST
COORDINATOR - AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM
DISABILITY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR
COORDINATOR ADMISSIONS & FAMILY SERVICES - ECE
OMBUDSPERSON
MENTOR & COMMUNTY SERV COOR
COORDINATOR ADMISIONS & FAMILY SERVICES
BENEFITS COORDINATOR
RESEARCH SPECIALIST
SENIOR CRIME ANALYST/RESEARCH

$90,659.52

$95,192.50

$99,952.12

$104,949.73

$110,197.21

01T6

01

COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST - ECE
SENIOR PROGRAM SEPCIALIST - ECE
COORDINATOR - PE/ATHLETICS
COORDINATOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION
COORDINATOR - STEM
PBIS COORDINATOR
COORDINATOR - STATE & FEDERAL PROGRAMS

COORDINATOR - GRANT DEVELOPMENT AND COMPLIANCE
SPECIALIST
COMPLIANCE ANALYST

WORKBASED LEARNING COORDINATOR

COORDINATOR - EMERGENCY SERVICES/SCHOOL SAFETY
PROGRAM
COORDINATOR - AVID

COORDINATOR, SCHOOL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
MANAGER - PURCHASING
TRANSPORATION MANAGER
NUTRITION SERVICES BUSINESS MANAGER
MANAGER - REPROGRAPHICS/MAILROOM
NUTRITIONS SERVICES OPERATION MANAGER
NUTRITION SERVICES CULINARY MANAGER
MANAGER - CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS
MANAGER - CUSTODIAN OPERATIONS
RISK MANAGER
EDUCATIONAL EQUITY COORDINATOR

$99,725.48

$104,711.74

$109,947.33

$115,444.70

$121,216.94

*Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022
Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018
Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023



STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Date: 7/1/2022

Tier |Range

Job Title

A
Annual

B
Annual

Cc

Annual

D
Annual

E
Annual

02

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION INCLUSON COORDINATOR

PROGRAM MANAGER, TEACHER INSTITUTE AND SUMMER
SCHOOL PROGRAM
MANAGER - TEACHER INDUCTION

INTERIM BUDGET MANAGER
BUDGET MANAGER
MANAGER - PAYROLL OPERATIONS
MANAGER - BUILDING DIVISION
MANAGER - MECHANICAL DIVISION
ACCOUNTING MANAGER
TECHNOLOGY MANAGER
OPERATIONS MANAGER
POLICE SERGENT
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICE

$106,706.26

$112,041.57

$117,643.66

$123,525.83

$129,702.12

03

HEALTH SERVICES PROGRAM COORDINATOR
SOCIAL & EMOTIONAL WELLNESS COORDINATOR
FACILITY PLANNER
POLICE LIEUTENANT
ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES
ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM
ADMINISTRATOR, MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIOR SUPPORT
SERVICES
ADMINISTRATOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES
ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION
SENIOR MANAGER-MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS
ADMINISTRATOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY
ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT
ADMINISTRATOR OF EXPANDED LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES
PROGRAM (ELOP)

ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE
ADMINISTRATOR - HEALTH SERVICES
ADMINISTRATOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL
READINESS

$114,175.69

$119,884.48

$125,878.71

$132,172.63

$138,781.27

0177 7 | 01

POLICE CAPTAIN
DIRECTOR OF FAMILY RESOURCE CENTERS

DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY RELATIONS & BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT
DIRECTOR - MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS

DIRECTOR - TRANSPORTATION
DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICES
DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY
DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS
INTERIM DIRECTOR OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF CONSTITUENT SRVS

DIRECTOR OF EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND
RESPONSE

$134,384.80

$141,104.03

$148,159.23

$155,567.20

$163,345.56

*Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022
Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018

Management re-al

ignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023



STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Date: 7/1/2022

Tier

Range

Job Title

A
Annual

B
Annual

Cc

Annual

D
Annual

E
Annual

02

INTERIM DIRECTOR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES/TRANSPORTATION
DIRECTOR - FACILITIES AND PLANNING
CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER
TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR FISCAL SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY/LCAP
DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH
DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION
DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT

DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM AND PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
INTERIM DIRECTOR STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

EDUCATION SERVICES PROGRAM DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF ADMISSIONS AND FAMILY SERVICES

DIRECTOR, LOCAL CONTROL ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM
(LCAP)
DIRECTOR K-12 INSTRUCTIONAL COACHING

DIRECTOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL
READINESS
DIRECTOR - SUSD K-12 INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES

DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS
DIRECTOR - CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
DIRECTOR OF RECRUITMENT, HUMAN RESOURCES
INTERIM DIRECTOR OF CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
INTERIM DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT
INTERIM DIRECTOR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
DIRECTOR - RESEARCH AND ACCOUNTABILITY

$143,791.74

$150,981.32

$158,530.38

$166,456.91

$174,779.75

03

$144,475.66

$152,260.87

$160,042.90

$167,822.80

$175,609.08

04

EXEC DIRECTOR ED SERVICES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND
CURRICULUM
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES

$158,170.91

$166,079.45

$174,383.42

$183,102.60

$192,257.73

01T8 01

INTERIM ASSIST SUPT EDUC SVCS K-12
CHIEF OF POLICE
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - OPERATIONS SERVICES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUSINESS SERVICES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
K-12
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT
SERVICES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - HUMAN RESOURCES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - HUMAN RESOURCES
INTERIM ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF HR
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - STUDENT SUPPORT
SERVICES

$173,988.00

$182,687.39

$191,821.77

$201,412.86

$211,483.50

02

CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICIAL

$186,167.18

$195,475.49

$205,249.30

$215,511.71

$226,287.36

*Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022
Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018
Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023



LONGEVITY INCREMENTS:

$1,979.64 per year at 15 years
$3,959.28 per year at 20 years
$5,938.92 per year at 24 years
$7,918.55 per year at 30 years

MASTER'S INCREMENT:
$3,000.00 per year (Classified Only)
$3,000.00 per year (Certificated Only)

DOCTORATE INCREMENT:
$6,000.00 per year

*Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022
Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018
Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023



