## STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 7/1/2022

	Tier Range Job Title A B C D							
	1101	rungo	JOD Title	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	<b>E</b> Annual
01T5	5	01	SENIOR PAYROLL ANALYST  NATIVE AMERICAN INDIAN CENTER CLASSIFIED COORDINATOR COORDINATOR HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS AUDITOR  BUDGET ANALYST - BUSINESS SERVICES BUDGET ANALYST - STATE AND FEDERAL BOND CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTANT SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR	\$79,185.54	\$83,144.82	\$87,302.06	\$91,667.15	\$96,250.52
		02	SCHOOL READINESS COORDINATOR PROGRAM COORDINATOR - SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COORDINATOR - PARENTS COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT ENERGY EDUCATION SPECIALIST	\$84,728.53	\$88,964.95	\$93,413.20	\$98,083.86	\$102,988.06
		03	DISABILITY COORDINATOR MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST COORDINATOR - AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM DISABILITY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR COORDINATOR ADMISSIONS & FAMILY SERVICES - ECE OMBUDSPERSON MENTOR & COMMUNTY SERV COOR COORDINATOR ADMISIONS & FAMILY SERVICES BENEFITS COORDINATOR RESEARCH SPECIALIST SENIOR CRIME ANALYST/RESEARCH	\$90,659.52	\$95,192.50	\$99,952.12	\$104,949.73	\$110,197.21
01T6	6	01	COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST - ECE SENIOR PROGRAM SEPCIALIST - ECE COORDINATOR - PE/ATHLETICS COORDINATOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION COORDINATOR - STEM PBIS COORDINATOR COORDINATOR - STATE & FEDERAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR - GRANT DEVELOPMENT AND COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST COMPLIANCE ANALYST WORKBASED LEARNING COORDINATOR COORDINATOR - EMERGENCY SERVICES/SCHOOL SAFETY PROGRAM COORDINATOR - AVID COORDINATOR, SCHOOL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER - PURCHASING TRANSPORATION MANAGER NUTRITION SERVICES BUSINESS MANAGER MANAGER - REPROGRAPHICS/MAILROOM NUTRITIONS SERVICES OPERATION MANAGER NUTRITION SERVICES CULINARY MANAGER MANAGER - CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS MANAGER - CUSTODIAN OPERATIONS RISK MANAGER EDUCATIONAL EQUITY COORDINATOR	\$99,725.48	\$104,711.74	\$109,947.33	\$115,444.70	\$121,216.94

<sup>\*</sup>Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022 Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018 Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023

## STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 7/1/2022

Tier	Range	Job Title	<b>A</b> Annual	<b>B</b> Annual	<b>C</b> Annual	<b>D</b> Annual	<b>E</b> Annual
	02	EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION INCLUSON COORDINATOR PROGRAM MANAGER, TEACHER INSTITUTE AND SUMMER SCHOOL PROGRAM MANAGER - TEACHER INDUCTION INTERIM BUDGET MANAGER BUDGET MANAGER MANAGER - PAYROLL OPERATIONS MANAGER - BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER - MECHANICAL DIVISION ACCOUNTING MANAGER TECHNOLOGY MANAGER OPERATIONS MANAGER POLICE SERGENT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICE	\$106,706.26	\$112,041.57	\$117,643.66	\$123,525.83	\$129,702.1
	03	HEALTH SERVICES PROGRAM COORDINATOR SOCIAL & EMOTIONAL WELLNESS COORDINATOR FACILITY PLANNER POLICE LIEUTENANT ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR, MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIOR SUPPORT SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION SENIOR MANAGER-MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR OF EXPANDED LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM (ELOP) ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE ADMINISTRATOR - HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL READINESS	\$114,175.69	\$119,884.48	\$125,878.71	\$132,172.63	\$138,781.2
7 7	01	POLICE CAPTAIN  DIRECTOR OF FAMILY RESOURCE CENTERS  DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY RELATIONS & BUSINESS  DEVELOPMENT  DIRECTOR - MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS  DIRECTOR - TRANSPORTATION  DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICES  DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES  DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY  DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS  INTERIM DIRECTOR OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES  DIRECTOR OF CONSTITUENT SRVS  DIRECTOR OF EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND  RESPONSE	\$134,384.80	\$141,104.03	\$148,159.23	\$155,567.20	\$163,345.5

<sup>\*</sup>Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022 Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018 Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023

## STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 7/1/2022

	Tier	Range	Job Title	<b>A</b> Annual	<b>B</b> Annual	<b>C</b> Annual	<b>D</b> Annual	<b>E</b> Annual
		02	INTERIM DIRECTOR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES/TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR - FACILITIES AND PLANNING CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR DIRECTOR FISCAL SERVICES DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY/LCAP DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT INTERIM DIRECTOR STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES EDUCATION SERVICES PROGRAM DIRECTOR DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR OF ADMISSIONS AND FAMILY SERVICES DIRECTOR, LOCAL CONTROL ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM (LCAP) DIRECTOR K-12 INSTRUCTIONAL COACHING DIRECTOR - SASUS K-12 INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES DIRECTOR - CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL INTERIM DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT INTERIM DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT INTERIM DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT INTERIM DIRECTOR COUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - RESEARCH AND ACCOUNTABILITY		\$150,981.32		\$166,456.91	
		03		\$144,475.66	\$152,260.87	\$160,042.90	\$167,822.80	\$175,609.08
		04	EXEC DIRECTOR ED SERVICES  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND  CURRICULUM  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES		\$166,079.45	\$174,383.42	\$183,102.60	\$192,257.73
01T8	α	01	INTERIM ASSIST SUPT EDUC SVCS K-12 CHIEF OF POLICE  ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - OPERATIONS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUSINESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES K-12 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - HUMAN RESOURCES INTERIM ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF HR DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT SERVICES	\$173,988.00	\$182,687.39	\$191,821.77	\$201,412.86	\$211,483.50
		02	CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICIAL	\$186,167.18	\$195,475.49	\$205,249.30	\$215,511.71	\$226,287.36

<sup>\*</sup>Base salary amounts increased 4% retroactive to 7/1/2022 Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018 Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019)

Board approved: 2/28/2023

LONGEVITY INCREMENTS:

\$1,979.64 per year at 15 years \$3,959.28 per year at 20 years \$5,938.92 per year at 24 years \$7,918.55 per year at 30 years MASTER'S INCREMENT:

\$3,000.00 per year (Classified Only) \$3,000.00 per year (Certificated Only)

DOCTORATE INCREMENT: \$6,000.00 per year